Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	02-23-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
Ì		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103589522	uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Shapco Ir	nc.
JOHN M. CURRAN	Internal Addre	<b>ess</b> : <u>1666 20th Street,</u> #100
A 1 171 1 ( ) - 5	Santa Monica, CA	90404
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D		SS: _1666 20th Street, #100
Execution Date(s)February 10, 2010		
	rger	
	ange of Name City: Santa Moni	ica, CA 90404
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	y License Country: Los Ar	ngeles Zip 90404
Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XN
4. Application or patent number(s):	•	eing file togetter with the warptering
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)
10/613,539		FEB 2 2 2010
	······································	×No
<ol><li>Name and address to whom corre- concerning document should be mai</li></ol>		ber of a <del>pplications and patents</del>
Name Joseph R. Evanns, EVANNS & WALSH		
Internal Address:8200 Wilshire Blvd., #227	7. I otal fee (	37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Beverly Hills, CA 90211	Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed	· ·
Street Address: 8200 Wilshire Blvd. #227	———I 😑	u quired (government interest not affecting title
City: Beverly Hills	8. Payment	, (3
State: California Zip9021	1 .	
Phone Number:310-273-0938		
Fax Number: 323-651-3027	Deposit A	67/22/4701 6 NJAMA _ 08088864 1861/539
Email Address: irevanns@yahoo.com	Authori	igeof (1967) Name 49.00 (
9. Signature:	Mhu	02/16/2010
	Signature	Date
Joseph R. Eva		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person	n oigning	ssor, attachments, and accuments.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JOHN M. CURRAN, an individual, whose address is

28792 North 127th Avenue, Peoria, AZ 85383	(hereinafter
"ASSIGNOR"), has invented a new and useful improvement in	n IMPROVED
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING PIPE AND CONI	OUIT COUPLING (the
"Invention") which has been described in United States pate	nt application, Scria
No. 10/613,539 filed 07/03/2003, (the "Patent Application")	Docket No. 1880-
001, in the offices of Evanns & Walsh;	

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR warrants that he has all right, title and interest in and to said Invention and that he has, never assigned, encumbered or licensed said Invention;

WHEREAS, SHAPCO INC., a California Corporation located at 1666 20th Street #100, Santa Monica, CA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire one hundred per cent (100%) right, title and interest in and to said Invention and said Patent Application and in and to any patent thereon which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, said entire one hundred per cent (100%) of said right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout

1

1848-403

PATENT REEL: 023975 FRAME: 0361 Feb DE 10 USE1SP

the world, and in and to any Letters Patent, reissues, patent applications (including but not limited to said Patent Application), continuations-in-part, divisional applications, extensions, or continuations which may be filed, granted and issued therefor.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to make such assignment or transfers as said ASSIGNEE may desire so that said Patent Application or any continuations, divisional applications or continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof and any patent which may issue by reason thereof shall be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE in the entire one hundred percent (100%) interest for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives for the full term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or for any extension thereof as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, and ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, and each of them, request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any such above-referenced patent or patents to said ASSIGNEE reflecting said entire one hundred per cent (100%) interest thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all necessary documents and to perform all acts reasonably required of him for the purpose of protecting the rights herein assigned, said documents including, but without limitation, any applications for patent, for reissues, or for continuations in whole or in part and the like which may heretofore or may hereafter be filed, but all at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE.

Dated: 2/10/2010

JOHN M. CURRAN

1848-403

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

2

PATENT REEL: 023975 FRAME: 0362